D \$90,00 193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argosy Gaming Company		04/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP Baton Rouge Casino, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	207 Grandview Drive	
City:	Ft. Mitchell	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	41017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1931500	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN	
Registration Number:	1933104	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE	
Registration Number:	1933105	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jlunn@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Lunn

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTC / 07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Lunn
Signature:	/Gregory J. Lunn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0803

900056228

Date:	08/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT Argosy to CP BRCa source=ASSIGNMENT Argosy to CP BRCa	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Argosy Gaming Company, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 825 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 200, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania ("Argosy"), is the owner the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Argosy, CP Baton Rouge Casino, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company ("Buyer"), and Wimar Tahoe Corporation, a Nevada corporation and the parent company of Buyer made and entered into as of October 3, 2005 that certain Securities Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Buyer acquired the Argosy Casino-Baton Rouge gaming facility located in Baton Rouge, Louisiana ("ACBR");

WHEREAS, the Marks have been used by the ACBR, in the conduct of its casino and gaming business;

WHEREAS, the Buyer desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Argosy hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, conveys, transfers and delivers to Buyer all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Argosy agrees not to make any further use of the Marks after the date of the assignment.

Argosy agrees to execute and deliver such other instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation and take such other action as may reasonably be necessary to confirm Buyer's title to the Marks after the date of assignment with any authority with which the Marks has been registered.

Datad:

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY

Name: Robert S. Ippolito

Title: Vice President, Secretary & Treasurer

Exhibit A

Federal Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
BELLE OF BATON ROUGE AT CATFISH TOWN & Design	1,931,500	Restaurant and bar services. (Class 42)
BELLE OF BATON ROUGE	1,933,104	Restaurant and bar services. (Class 42)
BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN & Design	1,933,105	Casino gaming services. (Class 41)

Federal Applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Goods/Services
SHUCKS ON THE LEVEE & Design	76/613,022	Restaurant services. (Class 42)
		(Class 42)

State Registrations:

State	Mark	Goods/Services	Registration Date
Louisiana	BUTLER'S PANTRY	Restaurant and bar service	03/17/2003

2

DMEAST #9332436 v1

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0806